To the Honorable Commissioner of .	100777291 ,inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PM Resources, Inc. Individual(s)	City: Maryland Heights State: MO ZIP: 64043 70
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional	B. Trademark registration No.(s) FARMGARD 1,687,529 anal numbers attached? Yes a No Total number of application and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Address of party to whom correspondence concerns should be mailed: Name: DYER ELLIS & JOSEPH Internal Address: Attn: Lynne Benson	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive

1

TARINGTONE KA 22202-8513

REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0320

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PM RESOURCES, INC. a Missouri corporation with its principal office and place of business at 13001 St. Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark FARMGARD (the "Mark") in connection with the sale of products, has registered the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,687,529; and

WHEREAS, Agri-Nutrition Group Limited, a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at Riverport Executive Center II, 13801 Riverport Drive, Suite 111, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the registration thereof.

This Agreement was executed at Stouci, Mo on TUNE 25, 1998.

ATTEST: famila Sychne Michael Con

Vice President

PM RESOURCES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0321